F1000-DB
Mimix Broadband, Inc., 10795 Rockley Rd., Houston, Texas 77099
Tel: 281.988.4600  Fax: 281.988.4615  mimixbroadband.com
Characteristic Data and Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2010 Mimix Broadband, Inc.
Export of this item may require appropriate export licensing from the U.S. Government. In purchasing these parts, U.S. Domestic customers accept
their obligation to be compliant with U.S. Export Laws.
May 2010 - Rev 25-May-10
DC-5.0 GHz

our RoHS compliant parts is 100% matte tin (Sn) over copper alloy and is backwards compatible with current standard
SnPb low-temperature reflow processes as well as higher temperature (260°C reflow) “Pb Free” processes.
Ordering Information
Part Number for Ordering Description
XF1000-DB-0G00    Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant 3x6mm surface mount package in bulk quantity
XF1000-DB-0G0T    Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant 3x6mm surface mount package in tape and reel
XF1000-DB-EV1    Evaluation Board @ 3600 MHz
XF1000-DB-EV2    Evaluation Board @ 4900 MHz
Ca u t i o n : E S D  S e n s i t i ve
Appropriate precautions in handling, packaging
and testing devices must be observed.
Proper ESD procedures should be followed when handling this device.